coordinate closely with the BLOOM start-ups and companies, which are the final beneficiaries of the 
services. All drafts and final deliverables are subject to prior approval by UNIDO and BLOOM/BIDC.  

5. Available budget  

The available all-inclusive budget for this assignment is USD 21,000 (twenty-one thousand US Dollars).   

6. Qualification requirements, evaluation and language criteria 

Received technical bids need to comply with, and will be evaluated according to the following criteria 
below: 

MINIMUM ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS VALUE SCORE 

1 

Registered company or institution with at least three (3) years